12.28.99



101242337

REC PATENTS ONLY t No.: 6230-1A

FORM PTC-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Copyright 1966-97 LegalStar PO8A/REV02 Tab settings ** ** To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Tom S. Haan Wayd McNally Aug 2 4 1999 Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached P.O. Box 21013	▼ or copy therec		
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Tom S. Haan Wayd McNally All 2 4 1999 Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached Yes No 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: PEI Innovations Inc. Address: R.R.#5 Cardigan P.O. Box 21013	sor copy thered		
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached ————————————————————————————————————			
3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ City: Cardigan ☐ State/Pi	rov.: <u>PEI</u>		
Execution Date: 04/30/1999 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	⊠ No		
Patent Application No. Filing date B. Patent No.(s) 09/163,325 Additional numbers attached? Yes No			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1		
Registration No. 35,774 Address: McFadden, Fincham Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency credited or debited to deposit account	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
City: Ottawa State/Prov.: ON Country: Canada ZIP: K2P 1P9 8. Deposit account number: 13-0398			
8/26/1999 MCMATES 00000079 09163325 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy of the original document. Adrian Zahl August 18, 1			
Name of Person Signing Signature Date			

PATENT REEL: 010507 FRAME: 0195 D 5-2N-99

05-27-1999 RECORDATIONFORM __ 101049115

FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Copyright 1996-97 LegalStar P08A/REV02

MENTOF COMMERCE ent and Trademark Office

PATENTS ONLY

Tab settings → → ▼	▼	▼	▼ ▼	▼	V
To the Honorable Commission	nerof Patent	s and Trademarks	Please record the atta	ched original documents or	copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies Thomas Haan Wayd McNally		MM 2 4 1999	Name: PEI Innova	Cardigan	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	☐ Yes 🔀 No	P.O. Box 21013, Prii	nce Edward Island COA 1G0	
3. Nature of conveyance:					
☑ Assignment	☐ Me	rger			
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Ch	ange of Name	City: Cardigan	State/Prov.	: PEI
Other			Country: Canada	ZIP: <u>C0A 1</u>	G0
Execution Date: February 9, 19	999		Additional name(s) & addre	ess(es) attached?	⊠ No
4. Application number(s) or regi	stration numl	bers(s):			
If this document is being filed	i together wit	h a new application	n, the execution date of	the application is:	
Patent Application No.	Filing date	:	B. Patent No.	.(s)	
09/163,325	09/30/1998				
			tached? 🔲 Yes 🗵 No		
Name and address of party to concerning document should		spondence	6. Total number of ap	pplications and patents invol	ved: 1
Name: Adrian Zahl			7. Total fee (37 CFR	3.41):\$ 40.00	
Registration No. 35,774		Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account			
Address: McFadden, Fincham					
225 Metcalfe Street, Suite 606			☐ Authorized to b	pe charged to deposit accou	nt
City: Ottawa	State/P	Prov.: ON	8. Deposit account กเ	ımber:	
Country: Canada	ZIP's K		13-0398		
05/26/1999 DNGUYEN 00000242 0916	3325	\ DO NOT I	JSE THIS SPACE		
01 FC:581	40.00 BP /)	JOE THIS OF AGE		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge of the original document.		ne foregoing inform	ation is true and correc	t and any attached copy is a	true copy
Adrian Zahl			-pro-	March 30, 1999	
Name of Person Sigr			Signature	Date	
	Total numb	per of pages including co	over sheet, attachments, and d	ocument ATEN	

REEL: 010507 FRAME: 0196

File: 6230-1 & 1A

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I Tom S. Haan, whose address is R.R.#5, Cardigan, P.O. Box 21013, Prince Edward Island, COA 1G0, Canada have invented certain improvements in IMPACT MEASURING DEVICE FOR DELICATE AND FRAGILE ARTICLES and described in a patent application filed in the Canadian Patent Office on May 8, 1998 under serial no. 2,237,295; and

WHEREAS, PEI INNOVATIONS INC., (hereinafter referred to as the assignee) whose address is R.R.#5 Cardigan, P.O. Box 21013, Prince Edward Island, C0A 1G0, Canada, has by way of an assignment from me executed on February 9, 1999, which contained an incorrect spelling of my name, acquired the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions and in and to any and all patents to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I have and by these presents do hereby acknowledge that I did on February 9, 1999, sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions, as described in the aforesaid application, in any form or embodiment thereof, and in and to the aforesaid application, and in and to any applications filed in any foreign country based thereon, including the right to file said foreign applications under the provisions of the International Convention; also the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents, reissues or extensions thereof to be obtained in this or any foreign country upon said invention or inventions, and any divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute application(s) or supplementary disclosure(s) which may be filed upon said invention or inventions, in any country; and I did authorize and request the issuing authority to issue any and all patents on said application or applications to said assignee.

I further agreed on February 9, 1999, without any payment by said assignee other than expenses incurred by the undersigned, to communicate to said assignee, its representatives or agents, any facts relating to said invention or inventions, including evidence for interference purposes or for other proceedings, whenever requested; testify in any interference or other proceedings, whenever requested; and execute and deliver, on request, all lawful papers required to make any of the foregoing provisions effective, and likewise make these provisions binding upon my heirs, legal representatives, administrators and assigns.

SIGNED at <u>Dundas, Prince Edward Island, Canada</u> this 30 day of <u>April</u>, 1999.

WITNESS:

Tom S Haan

PATENT

REEL: 010507 FRAME: 0197

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION UNIVERSAL

WHEREAS, we THOMAS HAAN and WAYD McNALLY, whose post office addresses are, respectively, R.R. 5, Cardigan, P. O. Box 21,013, Prince Edward Island COA 1G0, and Mt. Stewart, R.R. 1, Prince Edward Island COA 1T0, both of Canada, have invented certain improvements in IMPACT MEASURING DEVICE FOR DELICATE AND FRAGILE ARTICLES and described in a patent application filed in the Canadian Patent Office on May 8, 1998 under Serial Number 2,237,295, and

WHEREAS, PEI INNOVATIONS INC., whose full post office address is R.R.#5, Cardigan P.O. Box 21013, PEI COA 1GO (hereinafter referred to as the assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions and in and to any and all patents to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we have and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions, as described in the aforesaid application, in any form or embodiment thereof, and in and to the aforesaid application, and in and to any applications filed in any foreign country based thereon, including the right to file said foreign applications under the provisions of the International Convention; also the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents, reissues or extensions thereof to be obtained in this or any foreign country upon said invention or inventions, and any divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute application(s) or supplementary disclosure(s) which may be filed upon said invention or inventions, in any country; and we hereby authorize and request the issuing authority to issue any and all patents on said application or applications to said assignee.

We further agree without any payment by said assignee other than expenses incurred by the undersigned, to communicate to said assignee, its representatives or agents, any facts relating to said invention or inventions, including evidence for interference purposes or for other proceedings, whenever requested; testify in any interference or other proceedings, whenever requested; and execute and deliver, on request, all lawful papers required to make any of the foregoing provisions effective, and likewise make these provisions binding upon our heirs, legal representatives, administrators and assigns.

SIGNED at Dundas, Prince Edward Island, Canada this 9 day of Fig. , 1999.

WITNESS:

THOMAS HAAN

WITNESS:

WAYD MCNALLY

PATENT RECORDED: 12/28/1999 REEL: 010507 FRAME: 0198